# COMPLIANCE OF PROCEEDINGS OF IQAC MEETING HELD ON 09.09.2021

### **Compliance of Item No. 1**

As per the suggestion on "Action taken report on Previous Recommendation of NAAC peer team", university has taken steps.

## **Compliance of Item No. 2**

University has made a committee to explore the feasibility of establishing 'Award of Best Research Scholar' for various Faculties.

#### **Compliance of Item No. 3**

University is planning to establish Sambalpur University Research Fellowship for PhD Scholar from the next academic year.

#### **Compliance of Item No. 4**

e-Governance Cell of the University has taken steps to make the University website more vibrant & informative.

#### **Compliance of Item No. 5**

University considered to rationalize the distribution of additional administrative duty to the university faculties as per as practicable.

Sd/-Director, IQAC